T Y P E - E X A M I N A T I O N  R E P O R T  o f
S P E C I A L  E Q U I P M E N T
        ( L I F T )
Report No. 2021AF1190
Note and Contents
Notes
1.This report is obtained based in the type-examination compliance with Regulation for Type
Tests of Elevators (2016)(TSG T7007-2016,Including No.1 amending list)

Explosive-proof grade Not applicable Explosive-proof type Not applicable
Motor
Type code WYT-Y4.0F2 Construction pattern
3 phase AC permanent magnet
synchronous Inner rotor
Rated power 54.90 kW Rated rotate speed 318 r/min
Rated voltage 380 V Rated current 123.00 A
Rated frequency 53.0 Hz Insulation grade F
Duty cycle S5-40% Shell protection grade IP41
Overload protection
device
Overheating Frequency of starter 240F/H
Explosion-proof sign Not applicable Name of manufacturer
Shenyang Bluelight Drive
Technology Co.,Ltd.
Reduction
device
Structure pattern Not applicable Reduction radio Not applicable
Reduce level  Not applicable Width between centers Not applicable
Crossed axis angle Not applicable Lubricating oil specification Not applicable
Material grade of contacting surface on transmission pair  Not applicable
Driving
sheave
Groove quantity 12 Groove shape U shape with cut
Hoist ropes diameter 12 mm
Heat treatment for groove
surface
/
Sheave pitch diameter 480 mm Winding method Compound winding
Brake
Type code DZE Effect position Traction sheave
Quantity and
construction pattern
External—contacting
electromagnetic drum (Two
dividedly installed)
Insulation grade F
Rated working voltage
for electromagnet
DC200 V Explosion-proof sign Not applicable
Brake drum diameter 620 mm
Driving
system
Speed control method VVVF control Speed control device Frequency converter
Speed feedback device Rotary encoder
 T Y P E - E X A M I N A T I O N  R E P O R T  o f
S P E C I A L  E Q U I P M E N T
( L I F T )
Report No. 2021AF1190
 Page  of 7 5
No.
Project code and
name
Project contents and requirements Results  Conclusion
17
Y6.3.3
Hardness of rope
groove of traction
wheel
The groove face of the traction wheel shall uniform, the
hardness difference is not more than 15 HBW.
10.00 HBW Pass
18
Y6.4
Reducer box
The box cutting face and the eye cover of the gear elevator
driving host shall be tightly connected without oil leakage.
 T Y P E - E X A M I N A T I O N  R E P O R T  o f
S P E C I A L  E Q U I P M E N T
( L I F T )
Report No. 2021AF1190
 Page  of 7 6
No.
Project code and
name
Project contents and requirements Results  Conclusion
26
Y6.5.4
Speed
For the elevator driving host, when it is running without load at
rated voltage and frequency, the linear velocity of the driving
wheel must be in the range from 92% of rated speed to 105%
rated speed at rated voltage and frequency.
8.07 m/s,
100.86 %
Pass
27
Y6.5.5
Appearance
The oil level in the reducer box should be observed easily.  Not applicable
 T Y P E - E X A M I N A T I O N  R E P O R T  o f
S P E C I A L  E Q U I P M E N T
( L I F T )
Report No. 2021AF1190
 Page  of 7 7
3.3 Additional Information
No.
4. Changes of The Type-Examination Report
If the name or address of the applicant ( or oversea manufacturer ) has any change, please submit a change request with
related supporting evidence to the previous type-test agency. After confirmation, the agency will indicate the change on the